# Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCWUT SW-0234-1 Ended at 04/30/2025 10:00 AM CDT

The City of Oklahoma City and Trusts - Solid Waste Operations Center Improvement Generated by: City Clerk

Summary

CompanyDowney Contracting, LLCBid NumberOCWUT SW-0234-1Item GroupingBase Bid - \$2,388,862.00

**Total Bid** \$2,388,862.00

**Company** Apollo Building Systems, Inc.

Bid NumberOCWUT SW-0234-1Item GroupingBase Bid - \$1,778,582.50

**Total Bid** \$1,778,582.50

Company C4L LLC

 Bid Number
 OCWUT SW-0234-1

 Item Grouping
 Base Bid - \$1,633,821.50

**Total Bid** \$1,633,821.50

Date

Bid Number OCWUT SW-0234-1

Solid Waste Operations Center Improvement

 Creation Date
 03/25/2025 10:35 AM CDT

 Start Date
 04/09/2025 10:00 AM CDT

 End Date
 04/30/2025 10:00 AM CDT

Award Date Not Awarded Yet

# Line Item Summary

**OCWUT SW-0234-1 Solid Waste Operations Center Improvement** 

Supplier Downey Contracting, LLC

Supplier Number 1243224 Unit Price \$35.00

 Quantity/Unit
 705 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$24,675.00

 Product Code
 200

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$150.00

 Quantity/Unit
 10 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$1,500.00

 Product Code
 225

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$8.00

Quantity/Unit 4230 / Square Yard

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 1 of 17

Total Price \$33,840.00 Product Code 226

Supplier Product Code

Supplier Notes

 Unit Price
 \$5.00

 Quantity/Unit
 320 / Gallon

 Total Price
 \$1,600.00

 Product Code
 307

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$125.00

 Quantity/Unit
 880 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$110,000.00

 Product Code
 311

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$150.00

 Quantity/Unit
 530 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$79,500.00

 Product Code
 311

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$150.00

Quantity/Unit 42 / Square Yard

Total Price \$6,300.00

Product Code 314

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$500.00

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$3,500.00

 Product Code
 729

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$2.00

Quantity/Unit 2590 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$5,180.00 Product Code 734

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$200.00

 Quantity/Unit
 5 / Each

 Total Price
 \$1,000.00

 Product Code
 734

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$12.00

**Quantity/Unit** 530 / Linear Foot/Feet

**Total Price** \$6,360.00 **Product Code** 735

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$1,400.00 Quantity/Unit 2 / Each **Total Price** \$2,800.00 **Product Code** 735

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$3,000.00 Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum **Total Price** \$3,000.00 **Product Code** 801

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$3,000.00 Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum \$3,000.00 **Total Price Product Code** 801

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$81,000.00 Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum **Total Price** \$81,000.00 **Product Code** 809

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

\$40.00 **Unit Price** 

25 / Square Yard Quantity/Unit **Total Price** \$1,000.00 **Product Code** 812

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$4.00

Quantity/Unit 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

**Total Price** \$6,560.00 **Product Code** 812

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$13.00

Quantity/Unit 109 / Linear Foot/Feet

**Total Price** \$1,417.00 **Product Code** 820

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Unit Price** \$140.00 Quantity/Unit 11 / Square Yard 
 Total Price
 \$1,540.00

 Product Code
 823

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$165.00

Quantity/Unit 14 / Square Yard

Total Price \$2,310.00

Product Code 823

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$300.00

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$2,100.00

 Product Code
 823

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$33.00

Quantity/Unit 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

**Total Price** \$54,120.00

Product Code 828

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$1.00

**Quantity/Unit** 100 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$100.00 Product Code 840

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$10,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$10,000.00

 Product Code
 900

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$180.00

Quantity/Unit 37 / Linear Foot/Feet

 Total Price
 \$6,660.00

 Product Code
 982

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$94,200.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$94,200.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$393,000.00

Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price \$393,000.00
Product Code SPEC

Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes

 Unit Price
 \$241,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$241,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$60.00

Quantity/Unit 2760 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$165,600.00
Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$13,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$13,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$42,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$42,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$151,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$151,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$156,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$156,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$465,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$465,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$28,000.00

Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price \$28,000.00
Product Code SPEC

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$40,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$40,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$9,000.00

Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price \$9,000.00

Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$70,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$70,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$72,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$72,000.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Supplier** Apollo Building Systems, Inc.

Supplier Number 2808717 Unit Price \$18.00

 Quantity/Unit
 705 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$12,690.00

 Product Code
 200

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$108.00

 Quantity/Unit
 10 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$1,080.00

 Product Code
 225

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$6.20

Quantity/Unit 4230 / Square Yard

 Total Price
 \$26,226.00

 Product Code
 226

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 6 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$9.60

 Quantity/Unit
 320 / Gallon

 Total Price
 \$3,072.00

 Product Code
 307

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$132.00

 Quantity/Unit
 880 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$116,160.00

 Product Code
 311

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$156.00

 Quantity/Unit
 530 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$82,680.00

 Product Code
 311

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$662.85

Quantity/Unit 42 / Square Yard

Total Price \$27,839.70

Product Code 314

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$600.00

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$4,200.00

 Product Code
 729

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$1.62

**Quantity/Unit** 2590 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$4,195.80 Product Code 734

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$120.00

 Quantity/Unit
 5 / Each

 Total Price
 \$600.00

 Product Code
 734

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$1.62

**Quantity/Unit** 530 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$858.60 Product Code 735

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 7 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$240.00

 Quantity/Unit
 2 / Each

 Total Price
 \$480.00

 Product Code
 735

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$7,511.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$7,511.00

 Product Code
 801

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$8,211.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$8,211.00

 Product Code
 801

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$10,711.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$10,711.00

 Product Code
 809

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$110.40

 Quantity/Unit
 25 / Square Yard

 Total Price
 \$2,760.00

 Product Code
 812

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$8.79

**Quantity/Unit** 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$14,415.60 Product Code 812

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$62.20

**Quantity/Unit** 109 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$6,779.80
Product Code 820

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$130.90
Quantity/Unit 11 / Square Yard
Total Price \$1,439.90
Product Code 823

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 8 of 17

Unit Price \$214.28

Quantity/Unit 14 / Square Yard
Total Price \$2,999.92
Product Code 823

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$222.84

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$1,559.88

 Product Code
 823

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$58.72

**Quantity/Unit** 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$96,300.80 Product Code 828

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$2.50

Quantity/Unit 100 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$250.00 Product Code 840

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$12,780.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$12,780.00

 Product Code
 900

**Supplier Product Code** 

Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$71.50

**Quantity/Unit** 37 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price\$2,645.50Product Code982

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$58,571.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$58,571.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$294,657.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$294,657.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 9 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$126,889.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$126,889.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$1.35

Quantity/Unit 2760 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$3,726.00 Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$6,995.00

Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price \$6,995.00

Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$41,279.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$41,279.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$158,181.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$158,181.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$176,851.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$176,851.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$269,346.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$269,346.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$11,984.00
Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum
Total Price \$11,984.00
Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 10 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$54,503.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$54,503.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$6,551.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$6,551.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$51,251.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$51,251.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$69,352.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$69,352.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Supplier C4L LLC
Supplier Number 1208766
Unit Price \$49.00

 Quantity/Unit
 705 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$34,545.00

 Product Code
 200

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$83.00

 Quantity/Unit
 10 / Cubic Yard

 Total Price
 \$830.00

 Product Code
 225

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$8.40

**Quantity/Unit** 4230 / Square Yard

Total Price \$35,532.00 Product Code 226

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$9.00

 Quantity/Unit
 320 / Gallon

 Total Price
 \$2,880.00

 Product Code
 307

**Supplier Product Code** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 11 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$152.50

 Quantity/Unit
 880 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$134,200.00

Product Code 311

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$168.00

 Quantity/Unit
 530 / Ton

 Total Price
 \$89,040.00

 Product Code
 311

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$181.00

Quantity/Unit 42 / Square Yard

Total Price \$7,602.00 Product Code 314

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$195.00

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$1,365.00

 Product Code
 729

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$1.75

Quantity/Unit 2590 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$4,532.50 Product Code 734

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$65.00
Quantity/Unit 5 / Each
Total Price \$325.00
Product Code 734

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$8.00

Quantity/Unit 530 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$4,240.00 Product Code 735

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$194.00

 Quantity/Unit
 2 / Each

 Total Price
 \$388.00

 Product Code
 735

Supplier Product Code

 Unit Price
 \$5,500.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$5,500.00

 Product Code
 801

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$2,500.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$2,500.00

 Product Code
 801

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$95,000.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$95,000.00

 Product Code
 809

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$40.00

Quantity/Unit25 / Square YardTotal Price\$1,000.00Product Code812

**Supplier Product Code** 

Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$1.00

Quantity/Unit 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$1,640.00 Product Code 812

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$49.00

Quantity/Unit 109 / Linear Foot/Feet

**Total Price** \$5,341.00 **Product Code** 820

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$144.00
Quantity/Unit 11 / Square Yard
Total Price \$1,584.00
Product Code 823

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$144.00

 Quantity/Unit
 14 / Square Yard

 Total Price
 \$2,016.00

 Product Code
 823

Supplier Product Code

 Unit Price
 \$200.00

 Quantity/Unit
 7 / Each

 Total Price
 \$1,400.00

 Product Code
 823

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$45.00

Quantity/Unit 1640 / Linear Foot/Feet

 Total Price
 \$73,800.00

 Product Code
 828

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$12.00

Quantity/Unit 100 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$1,200.00 Product Code 840

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Unit Price \$650.00

Quantity/Unit 1 / Lump-Sum

Total Price \$650.00

Product Code 900

**Supplier Product Code** 

Supplier Notes

Unit Price \$250.00

Quantity/Unit 37 / Linear Foot/Feet

Total Price \$9,250.00 Product Code 982

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$28,876.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$28,876.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$349,009.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$349,009.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$87,577.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$87,577.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

Supplier Product Code

Unit Price \$10.50

**Quantity/Unit** 2760 / Square Foot/Feet

Total Price \$28,980.00 Product Code SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$29,025.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$29,025.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$26,638.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$26,638.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$136,360.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$136,360.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

Supplier Notes

 Unit Price
 \$127,814.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$127,814.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$145,484.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$145,484.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$62,351.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$62,351.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$26,638.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$26,638.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 15 of 17

 Unit Price
 \$12,674.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$12,674.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

Supplier Product Code

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$24,768.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$24,768.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Unit Price
 \$31,267.00

 Quantity/Unit
 1 / Lump-Sum

 Total Price
 \$31,267.00

 Product Code
 SPEC

**Supplier Product Code** 

**Supplier Notes** 

Supplier Totals

Supplier Downey Contracting, LLC

Supplier Number1243224Total Bid Price\$2,388,862.00Bid ContactSheila Stovall

sstovall@downeycontracting.com

4054785277

Address 3217 NE 63rd ST

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73121

**United States** 

**Supplier Notes** 

**Supplier** Apollo Building Systems, Inc.

 Supplier Number
 2808717

 Total Bid Price
 \$1,778,582.50

 Bid Contact
 Tucker Shurden

tucker@apollobuildingsystems.com

4057900335

Address 101 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

MOORE, Oklahoma, 73160

**United States** 

**Supplier Notes** 

 Supplier
 C4L LLC

 Supplier Number
 1208766

 Total Bid Price
 \$1,633,821.50

 Bid Contact
 KIRK SMITH

KIRK@C4LOKC.COM

4053140802

Address P.O. Box 228

EDMOND, Oklahoma, 73083

United States

04/30/2025 10:13 AM CDT Page 17 of 17

The Bid Committee met in the Municipal Building - City Clerk's Conference Room 200 N. Walker Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER

THE BID COMMITTEE OPENS TIMELY SUBMITTED BIDS AND DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The Bid Committee's preliminary observations are not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. THE ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE AND EVALUATE ALL OPENED BIDS. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the City Clerk's Office at (405) 297-2391.

Miranda Crawford	Hannah Adams	Christy Barron
City Clerk Designee	Purchasing Agent Designee	City Auditor Designee

### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti/Non-collusion Affidavit not attached to bid
- #2 Business Relationship Affidavit not attached to bid or not properly notarized
- #3 Bid Security or Bid Bond missing
- #4 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed incorrect awarding agency
- #5 Bid Security or Bid Bond listed insufficient amount
- #6 Bidder not prequalified
- #7 Other \_\_\_\_\_

# Originating Department shall:

- 1. Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to City Council/Trust with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's Bid Tabulation with the agenda item recommending contract award.